ST(意法)SM30T19CAY PDF
深圳创唯电子有限公司
This is information on a product in full production.
July 2015 DocID022065 Rev 6 1/16
SM30TY
Automotive 3000 W Transil™

16
Table 2. Electrical characteristics, parameter values (Tamb = 25 °C)
Order code
IRM max
at VRM
VBR at IR
(1) VCL at IPP
10/1000 µs
RD
10/1000 µs
VCL at IPP
8/20 µs
RD
8/20
µs
αT(2)
min typ max max max max
µA V V mA V(3) A(4) Ω V(3) A(4) Ω 10-4/ °C
SM30T6.8AY/CAY 500 5 6.45 6.80 7.10 10 9.20 327 0.007 13.4 1649 0.004 5.7
SM30T7.5AY/CAY 250 6.5 7.13 7.50 7.90 10 11.2 268 0.014 14.5 1604 0.004 6.1
SM30T10AY/CAY 10 8.5 9.50 10.0 10.5 1 14.4 208 0.021 19.5 1387 0.007 7.3
SM30T12AY/CAY 0.2 10 11.4 12.0 12.6 1 17.0 176 0.028 21.7 1170 0.008 7.8
SM30T15AY/CAY 0.2 13 14.3 15.0 15.8 1 21.5 140 0.046 27.2 993 0.012 8.4
SM30T18AY/CAY 0.2 15 16.7 17.6 18.5 1 24.4 123.0 0.055 32.5 926 0.016 8.8
SM30T19AY/CAY 0.2 16 17.8 18.7 19.6 1 26.0 115.4 0.063 34.4 868 0.018 8.8
SM30T21AY/CAY 0.2 18 20 21.1 22.2 1 29.2 102.7 0.079 39.3 800 0.023 9.2
SM30T23AY/CAY 0.2 20 22.2 23.4 24.6 1 32.4 92.6 0.097 42.8 747 0.026 9.4
SM30T26AY/CAY 0.2 22 24.4 25.7 27.0 1 35.5 84.5 0.116 48.3 701 0.032 9.6
SM30T28AY/CAY 0.2 24 26.7 28.1 29.5 1 38.9 77.1 0.140 50.0 660 0.033 9.6
SM30T30AY/CAY 0.2 26 28.9 30.4 31.9 1 42.1 71.3 0.164 53.5 626 0.037 9.7
SM30T33AY/CAY 0.2 28 31.1 32.7 34.3 1 45.4 66.1 0.192 59.0 596 0.044 9.8
SM30T35AY/CAY 0.2 30 33.3 35.1 36.9 1 48.4 62.0 0.215 64.3 569 0.051 9.9
SM30T39AY/CAY 0.2 33 36.7 38.6 40.5 1 53.3 56.3 0.261 69.7 526 0.059 10.0
SM30T42AY/CAY 0.2 36 40.0 42.1 44.2 1 58.1 48.4 0.331 76.0 503 0.067 10.0
SM30T47AY/CAY 0.2 40 44.4 46.7 49.0 1 64.5 43.5 0.409 84.0 469 0.079 10.1
SM30T56AY/CAY 0.2 48 53.2 56.0 58.8 1 76.6 38.0 0.542 100 409 0.108 10.3
1. Pulse test: tp < 50 ms
2. To calculate VBR or VCL versus junction temperature, use the following formulas:
VBR at TJ = VBR at 25 °C x (1 + αT x (TJ - 25))
VCL at TJ = VCL at 25 °C x (1 + αT x (TJ - 25))

1. Marking layout can vary according to assembly location.
Table 4. Marking
Order code Marking Order code Marking
SM30T6.8AY 3AAAY SM30T6.8CAY 3BAAY
SM30T7.5AY 3AACY SM30T7.5CAY 3BACY
SM30T10AY 3AADY SM30T10CAY 3BADY
SM30T12AY 3AAWY SM30T12CAY 3BAWY
SM30T15AY 3AAGY SM30T15CAY 3BAGY
SM30T18AY 3AAHY SM30T18CAY 3BAHY
SM30T19AY 3AAIY SM30T19CAY 3BAIY
SM30T21AY 3AAJY SM30T21CAY 3BAJY
SM30T23AY 3AAKY SM30T23CAY 3BAKY
SM30T26AY 3AALY SM30T26CAY 3BALY
SM30T28AY 3AAEY SM30T28CAY 3BAEY
SM30T30AY 3AAMY SM30T30CAY 3BAMY
SM30T33AY 3AANY SM30T33CAY 3BANY
SM30T35AY 3AAOY SM30T35CAY 3BAOY
SM30T39AY 3AAPY SM30T39CAY 3BAPY
SM30T42AY 3AAQY SM30T42CAY 3BAQY
SM30T47AY 3AARY SM30T47CAY 3BARY
SM30T56AY 3AASY SM30T56CAY 3BASY
8.19
1.545.111.54
(0.061) (0.201)
(0.322)